
Page 1 of 1 
 

 

Specificafion No.: CBO-2023-01 

Addendum Release Date: May 8, 2023 

 

Third Addendum 

To Request for Proposal (RFP) for  

Pharmacy Benefits Manager 
For the City of Chicago (the “City” or the “Lead Agency”) 

And 

Chicago Park District, Chicago Public Schools, Chicago Transit Authority, City Colleges of 

Chicago, and the Chicago Transit Authority Refiree Healthcare Trust  

(which is somefimes referred to individually as an Agency or a Municipal Agency, and 

collecfively as the Agencies or Municipal Agencies) 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

The informafion provided on page 4 of the Main RFP document released on April 12, 2023, is 

revised to idenfify updated data for the City Colleges of Chicago. All other data remains 

unchanged.  

 

 Inifial Data Released on 
April 12, 2023, for City 

Colleges of Chicago 

Revised City Colleges of 
Chicago Data 

Avg. Elig. Members/mo. 1,352 4,283 

Avg. Rx volume (# of fills) 
per month 

2,862 3,526 

Gross cost for calendar 
year 2022 

$5,569,839 $7,441,979 

Specialty Rx gross cost for 
calendar year 2022 

$3,554,961 $3,554,961 

 

 


